(a) The rate of interest on each Advance for each Interest Period shall be the Lending Rate per annum. 

  (b) The Lending Rate  shall accrue during each Interest Period and shall be calculated on the basis of the actual number of days elapsed and a year of three hundred 
and sixty-five (365) days or three hundred and sixty six (366) days, as applicable. 

8.2 Due dates 

8.3 Default Interest Rate 

  If the Borrower fails to pay any Advance on the relevant Repayment Date or if the Borrower does not pay immediately the outstanding Credit Facilities upon demand 
following the occurrence of an Event of Default in accordance with Section 16.2 (Acceleration;

[...]

19.2 Calculations 

  The commitment fee payable under Section 17.1 (Cancellation Fee and Commitment Fee) shall be calculated on the basis of the average undrawn amounts during each 
Quarter based on the actual number of days elapsed and a year of three hundred and sixty-five (365) days or three hundred and sixty-six (366) days, as applicable. 

20.1 Transfers by the Borrower 

20.2 Transfers by the Bank 

  The Bank may at any time at its own discretion and without the Borrower’s consent being required, transfer and/or assign its rights and duties in relation to and/or arising